
Treat People Kindly . Listen To Each Other .  Look After Our School Environment . Do Our Best 

Headteacher Update 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 

As this is my final Headteacher update of 2025, I would like to begin by thanking you for your continued 
support as parents and carers. We are truly blessed to work with such amazing students, and I am sure 
you will join me in thanking the wonderful staff of Manor Green School for everything they do. 

After the busy weeks leading up to Christmas, both our students and staff are very much looking forward 
to a well-earned rest. This week we celebrated our final Christmas festivity with the school disco.       
Fabulous dancing and beautiful Christmas party outfits were very much the order of the day, and it was 
a joy to see everyone celebrating together. 

 

 

 

“One Tree, Many Hands” 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We return to school on Tuesday 6 January 2026 at 08.55 and we look forward to seeing you then. 

Have a safe and peaceful holiday and I wish you a very Happy New Year! 

Warm regards 

 

Helen Hannam 

Headteacher  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                            

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date Time Event 

Monday 5 January 2026 08.45-
16.30 Staff Training 

Tuesday 6 January 2026 
8.55 Term Begins for Students 

Monday 12 January 2026 
Morning 

Y9 Tetanus/Diphtheria/Polio booster & Meningitis ACWY/MMR catch
-up 

Tuesday 13 January 2026 09.30-
11.00 Hum Jolly in School Cafe 

Friday 23 January 09.30-
11.00 Coffee & Chat in school cafe 

Tuesday 27 January 2026 09.30-
11.00 Hum Jolly in school cafe 

Friday 6 February 2026 09.30 -
11.00 Coffee & Chat in school cafe 

Tuesday 10 February 2026 09.30 - 
11.00 Hum Jolly in school cafe 

Thursday 12 February 09.30 - 
11.30 Stay and Play and Coffee Morning 

Friday 13 February 15.15 Term Ends 

Monday 16 February to Friday 20 February 

  FEBRUARY HOLIDAY  

Monday 23 Febraury 2026 8.55 Term begins for Students 

Tuesday 24 February 2026 10.30-
11.00 Tetanus/Diphtheria/Polio booster & Meningitis ACWY/MMR catch-up 

Tuesday 3 March 2026 09.30-
11.00 

Hum Jolly in School Cafe 

Thursday 5 March 2026 
  World Book Day  

Friday 6 March 2026   Fundraising Day 

Friday 13 March 2026 
09.30-
11.00 Coffee & Chat in school cafe 

Tuesday 17 March 2026 
10.00-
10.45 Middle School Production 

Wednesday 18 March 2026 
10.00-
10.45 Middle School Production 

Saturday 21 March 2026   Down Syndrome Day 

Tuesday 24 March 2026 
09.30-
11.00  Hum Jolly in School Cafe 

Friday 27 March 2026 
09.45-
11.30 First School Easter Celebration 

    Easter Egg Hunt 

    Coffee Morning 

    Term Ends 

Monday 30 March to Friday 10 April 2026   Spring Holiday  

3 April- Good Friday - 6 April Easter Monday     

Monday 13 April 2026 8.55 Term Begins for Students 



School Term Dates—Academic Year 2025-2026—School Year 195 days 
 
 
AUTUMN 2025 Term 1 (38 days)  
 
Staff Training: Wednesday 3 September 2025  
Term starts on: Thursday 4  September 2025  
Term ends on: Thursday 23 October 2025  
 
Staff Training: Friday, 24 October 2025  
 
October Holiday: Monday 27  October to Friday 31st October 2025  
 
Term 2 (35 days)  
 
Term starts on: Monday 3 November 2025  
Term ends on: Friday 19 December 2025  
 
Christmas Holiday: Monday 22 December 2025 to Friday 2 January 2026  
 
SPRING 2026 Term 3 (30 days)  
 
Staff Training: Monday 5 January 2026 
 
Term starts on: Tuesday 6 January 2026 Term ends on: Friday 13 February 2026  
 
February Holiday: Monday 16 February 2026 to Friday 20 February 2026 
  
Term 4 (25 days) Term starts on: Monday 23 February 2026  
Term ends on: Friday 27 March 2026 Spring Holiday:  
 
Monday 30 March to Friday, 10 April 2026 (Good Friday – 3 April; Easter Monday – 6 April)  
 
SUMMER 2026 Term 5 (29 days)  
 
Term starts on: Monday 13 April 2026 Bank Holiday Monday 4 May 2026  
Term ends on: Friday 22 May 2026  
 
May Holiday: Monday 25 May to Friday 29 May 2026 
  
Term 6 (38 days)  
 
Staff Training : Monday 1June 2026  
 
Term starts on: Tuesday 2 June 2026  
Staff Training: Friday 17  July 2026  
Staff Training: Monday 20 July 2026  
 
Transition period for students: Tuesday 21 July to Wednesday 22 July 2026  
Term ends on: Wednesday, 22 July 2026  


